
NATIONAL BOARD 
CERTIFIED TEACHERS

CELEBRAT ING  CH ICAGO 'S

2023



Vanessa Acevedo
Donald Bibly

Benjamin Brandwein
Annamaria Castellucci Cabral

Julia Ciciora
Brooke Clark

Addison Cochrane
Kathryn Colby
James Conzen

Laura Cota
Felicia Daniels
Ashley Danoff

Alexa Dunn
Melissa Flisk
Jama Foley

Christopher Guerrero

Edmy Roman
Carol Rowley

Emily Saey
Erin San Juan

Veronica Schwenn
Jaimee Shearn
Amanda Star

Jessica Strauss
Elizabeth Tomszak
Michael Velasquez

Nicole Wiktor
Hillary Wilson
Hope Wilson

Meagan Zeman

Elizabeth Haave
Theone Haralampopoulos

Young Im
Fay Jenson

Kaley Jowers
Ashley Kahn

Jessica Kibblewhite
Jeffrey Mallon

Lizzette Melo-Benitez
Dieutram Nguyen
Mary Jane Nykiel

Jaimin Patel
Michelle Petti

Puja Ramaswamy
Celeste Ramovic

Eva Rice

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023
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2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS
 Alan Allmen
 Reza Alrifai

 Menyett Baker
 Kathleen Barabasz
 Jacqueline Barge

 Amy Bergeson
 Margi Bhansali
 Patrick Brady
 Traci Brazel

 Meredith Brener
 Meghan Breyer

 Laura Brown
 Helen Chan

 Veridiana Chavez-Alonso
 Corinna Christman

 Venetia Colon
 Cathleen Curtin Andes

 Sarah Dean
 Deanna Digitale-Grider

 Amy Eikenbary-Barber
 Tiffany Ellis

 Allison Gillick
 Samantha Gothelf
 Patricia Guizzetti
  Lisa T. Gunawan

 Paul Hartman
 Abigale Jerzy

 Jennifer Jones
 Deirdre Keane

 Chad Kirkpatrick
 Kathryn Klein
 Amy Koonce

 Kathleen Kuempel
 Joshua Lerner

 Elizabeth Lininger
 Dion Love

 Katherine Martens
 Paula Matela

 Christopher McCabe
 Chelsea Moorman
 Martha Mulligan
 Heather Murphy

 Laura Nathan
 Rachael Nicholas

 Ashley Norbut
 James O'Shaughnessy

 Elizabeth Osborne
 Todd Osborne
 Andrea Parker
 Laura Parsons
 Jenifer Platz

 Sharon Ponder
 Umbreen Qadeer

 Adam Ramirez
 Ebony Reaves

 Jonathan Reiman
 Tarsia Rhyne

 Kerrie Rovito
 Natalie Sabbath

 Karen Soto
 Stavroula Sparagis

 Lida Stewart
 Paula Stewart
 Peter Stover

 Kathleen Styzek
 Rachel Sweeney

 Joanna Warmouth
 Michelle Webb

 Amy Weiss
 Nora Wengerski

 Christine Wilkison
 Paula Wyatt
 Melanie Yoo
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Annamaria Castellucci Cabral 
Fay Jenson

ART/EARLY ADOLESCENCE THROUGH 
YOUNG ADULTHOOD  

Patricia Guizzetti
Paula Matela

Elizabeth Osborne
Todd Osborne

Jonathan Reiman

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



ART/EARLY AND MIDDLE CHILDHOOD

Cathleen Curtin Andes
Peter Stover

Alexa Dunn
NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

mailto:magoetz@cps.edu
mailto:magoetz@cps.edu


CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION/
EARLY ADOLESCENCE THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD

Reza Alrifai

Jaimin Patel
NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

mailto:magoetz@cps.edu


EARLY CHILDHOOD GENERALIST

Edmy Roman
Amanda Star

Elizabeth Tomszak

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Margi Bhansali
Lisa T. Gunawan

Abigale Jerzy
Jennifer Jones 

Katherine Martens 

Heather Murphy
Ashley Norbut
Tarsia Rhyne

Natalie Sabbath
Karen Soto



ENGLISH AS A NEW LANGUAGE/EARLY
ADOLESCENCE THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD

Amy Weiss

ENGLISH AS A NEW LANGUAGE/EARLY AND
MIDDLE CHILDHOOD

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Paula Stewart
2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

mailto:magoetz@cps.edu
mailto:magoetz@cps.edu


ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS/
ADOLESCENCE AND YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Allison Gillick
Dion Love

Umbreen Qadeer
Stavroula Sparagis
Christine Wilkison

Brooke Clark
Kaley Jowers



ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS/EARLY ADOLESCENCE

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Veronica Schwenn

Andrea Parker



EXCEPTIONAL NEEDS SPECIALIST/EARLY
CHILDHOOD THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

Benjamin Brandwein
Laura Cota

Felicia Daniels

Melissa Flisk
Elizabeth Haave

Ashley Kahn

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Carol Rowley
Emily Saey

Jessica Strauss

Traci Brazel
Laura Brown
Sarah Dean

Chad Kirkpatrick
Kathleen Kuempel

Laura Nathan

Lida Stewart
Joanna Warmouth



LIBRARY MEDIA/EARLY CHILDHOOD THROUGH 
YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS
Deirdre Keane

LITERACY: READING-LANGUAGE ARTS/
EARLY AND MIDDLE CHILDHOOD

Addison Cochrane
Michelle Petti

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS
Meghan Breyer

Helen Chan
Paul Hartman
Jenifer Platz

Rachel Sweeney



MATHEMATICS - ADOLESCENCE AND YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Julia Ciciora
Theone Haralampopoulos

Young Im
Meagan Zeman

Meredith Brener
Corinna Christman

Venetia Colon

Kathryn Klein
Chelsea Moorman
Martha Mulligan



MATHEMATICS - EARLY ADOLESCENCE

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Veridiana Chavez-Alonso
Christopher McCabe

Laura Parsons
Adam Ramirez

Ashley Danoff
Dieutram Nguyen

Hillary Wilson



MIDDLE CHILDHOOD GENERALIST

*RETIRED

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Kathleen Barabasz*
Amy Bergeson

Tiffany Ellis

Eva Rice
Hope Wilson

Samantha Gothelf
Joshua Lerner
Sharon Ponder

Ebony Reaves
Michelle Webb

Paula Wyatt



MUSIC/EARLY ADOLESCENCE THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD
NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Kathryn Colby
Christopher Guerrero

Puja Ramaswamy
Michael Velasquez

PHYSICAL EDUCATION / EARLY AND MIDDLE CHILDHOOD

Patrick Brady
Elizabeth Lininger



SCHOOL COUNSELING/EARLY CHILDHOOD
THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Menyett Baker
Kathleen Styzek

Mary Jane Nykiel



SCIENCE/EARLY ADOLESCENCE

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Amy Koonce
Kerrie Rovito

Vanessa Acevedo
Lizzette Melo-Benitez



SCIENCE /ADOLESCENCE AND YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Alan Allmen, 
Jacqueline Barge

Deanna Digitale-Grider

Donald Bibly
Erin San Juan
Nicole Wiktor

James O'Shaughnessy
Nora Wengerski

Melanie Yoo



SOCIAL STUDIES-HISTORY/EARLY ADOLESCENCE
NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Jessica Kibblewhite

SOCIAL STUDIES / HISTORY - 
ADOLESCENCE AND YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023
James Conzen Jaimee ShearnJeffrey Mallon

Rachael Nicholas



WORLD LANGUAGES/EARLY ADOLESCENCE 
THROUGH YOUNG ADULTHOOD

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS CLASS OF 2023

2023 RENEWED - NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS

Amy Eikenbary-Barber

Jama Foley
Celeste Ramovic



NATIONAL BOARD 
CERTIFIED TEACHERS

CELEBRAT ING  CH ICAGO 'S

2023



“NO REQUESTS” TILDEN HIGH SCHOOL MODERN BAND

Shamyah Hayes (Vocals)
Briana Brisco (Vocals)
Devin Chavez (Guitar)

Sania Honeycutt (Bass)
Hugo Baltazar (Piano) 

Jefte Muila (Drums)
Cristian Sandoval-Rodriguez (Bass)

Directed by Michael Velazquez,  NBCT

A Special Thanks to: 



LYNN CHERKASKY-DAVIS
CTU/CPS NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION MANAGER

FORMER MEMBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, NBPTS 

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



JIANAN SHI
PRESIDENT, CHICAGO BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



PEDRO MARTINEZ
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CPS

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



TAMARA DUDLEY
NATIONAL BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL TEACHING STANDARDS  

VP OF COMMUNICATIONS AND ADVOCACY 

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



STACY DAVIS GATES
PRESIDENT, CTU

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



BRANDON JOHNSON
MAYOR, CITY OF CHICAGO

 

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



BOGDANA CHKOUMBOVA
CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER, CPS

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



DR. TONY SANDERS
ILLINOIS STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



MICHAEL VELASQUEZ, NBCT
CLASS OF 2023

EDWARD TILDEN CAREER COMMUNITY ACADEMY HS 

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



 FELICIA DANIELS, NBCT
CLASS OF 2023

SHORE FINE ARTS ACADEMY ES

CELEBRATING CHICAGO’S NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS



NBCT  PHOTOS



NEW NAT IONAL BOARD
CERT IF I ED  TEACHERS 

CLASS OF 2023

NBCT  PHOTOS



RENEWED NAT IONAL BOARD
CERT IF I ED  TEACHERS

2023

NBCT  PHOTOS



NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFIED TEACHERS
THANK  YOU  FOR  CELEBRAT ING

2023


